SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 248

September 29, 2003 – Offered by Select Committee on Job Creation.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 7: delete "<u>full-time</u>".
- 2. Page 3, line 8: delete lines 8 and 9 and substitute "created in a technologyzone after certification."
- **3.** Page 4, line 19: delete "<u>full–time</u>".
- 4. Page 4, line 20: delete lines 20 and 21 and substitute "created in a technology zone after certification."
- **5.** Page 6, line 4: delete "<u>full-time</u>".
- 9 **6.** Page 6, line 5: delete lines 5 and 6 and substitute "<u>created in a technology</u> zone after certification."

7. Page 6, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with

2 page 7, line 21.

3 (END)